DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$1794.00 Rec:\$40.00

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2022-988020

\$1,834.00 Pgs=2

08/01/2022 11:19 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ryan Rex Madelyn Rex 1390 Kittyhawk Ave Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2202934-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-04-513-016 R.P.T.T. \$ 1,794.00 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Thomas Moore and Jana Moore, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ryan Rex and Madelyn Rex, husband and wife, as joint tenants

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 101, as shown on the final map of CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 5, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on August 11, 1972, as Document No. 61096.

APN: 1220-04-513-016

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Thomas Moore Thomas Moore	Jana Moore
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before by Thomas Moore and Jana Moore NOTARY PUBLIC	SHERRIE DOHRN Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 22-0136-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023
No. 02202934.	ned to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				1	
a.	1220-04-513-016						\ \
b.	COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DEL COMPANIA DE LA COMPANIA D						\ \
C.	ACCESS OF ALL SECTION OF AUGUST AND ALL SECTION OF A SECT						\ \
d.		·					\ \
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Time of Discussion				Z		. \ \
2. a.	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	, D	0: D.	_			
ea. C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	b. ☑ d. □	Single Fam. Re 2-4 Plex		-OR 1 Book	The state of the s	FIONAL USE ONLY
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	t. □	Comm'l/Ind'l		The state of the s		age
	☐ Agricultural	n. □	Mobile Home	- 1	Votes	of Recording:	
g. i.	-	/I. L	Mobile Figure		VOICS		
1.	Other				- 1	, \	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	of Prope	rty:	9	5 <u>4</u> 6	60,000.00	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	sure Only	(value of propert	(y) \$	5		~
C.	Transfer Tax Value				5 40	60,000.00	
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		1	3/	794.00	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		1	1	/		,
	a. Transfer Tax Exen	nntion ne	r NRS 375 090 3	Section	F		
	b. Explain Reason fo		The second secon	SCOLIOIT	$\overline{}$		
	b. Explain recoon to	LXCITIPE	OII.				
5.	Partial Interest: Percen	tane hein	a transferred:	100 %	<u> </u>		
		-	7%.	St.	= >_	THE NEW PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	275 000 and NDC
1110 un 375 111	dersigned declares and D, that the information pro	acknowle	orrect to the best	of their in	rjury; forme	pursuant to NRS	3/3.000 and NKS
ov doci	mentation if called upon	to substa	ntiate the informa	ation provi	ded h	erein. Furthermore	e, the parties agree
that dis	allowance of any claimed	l exemption	on, or other deterr	mination o	f addi	itional tax due, may	result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inter	est at 1%	per month. Purs	uant to Ni	RS 37	75.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be
ointly a	and severally liable for an	y addition	al amount owed.	1			
Signa	ture Thomas	Tul mo	T.C.	Capac	ity	Gran	tor
Signa	ture Man	h h	none	Capac	itv	Gran	tor
	. 7		am	_ 7		<u> </u>	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMAT	ION ()	/ BŲ	YER	(GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION
	(REQUIRED	4)				(REQUIRED)	
Print N	Name: Thomas Moore ar	id Jana M	loore	Print Nam	ie: Ry	an Rex and Made	lyn Rex
Addre	ss: 2162 M	el D	rive	Address:	3	10 hittu	WWW HU
City:	Gardnervi	de		City:(10	S	inectile	
State:	NV Zip: 9	941	\bigcirc	State:	1)	Zip: 9941	0
		7					
lima e s	COMPANY/PERSO						
	Name: Ticor Title of Neva			Escrow No	0.: (02202934-010-DK)
	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane						
City, S	state, Zip: Carson City, N	V 89703					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 6/27/2022 2:35 PM by DKD Escrow No.: 02202934-010-DKD